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FOREST SCHOOL ASSOCIATION

The nafional & local voice for all things Forest School

NORFOLK FOREST SCHOOL ASSOCIATION LOCAL GROUP
Annual General Meeting AGENDA

Forest School for Life, Wymondham

10.30am Saturday 22" November 2025

Present:
1. Apologies for absence

2. Minutes from last meeting AGM
Proposed: Seconded:

3. Chairs Report

4. Treasurer’s Report
a. Account balance at beginning of the year — £4813.40 10" October 2024
b. Account balance at the end of the year - £4,599.40 November 2025
See accounts spreadsheet for details.

5. Committee Elections — please note you can only vote if you are a National FSA member
with up-to-date paid membership. We do not check but this is part of our constitution.

Chairperson — Marie Charles

Vice chair and FSA National Rep (Covering Events Officer Role too)- Emma Davey
Treasurer — Nicola Harrison

Officer — Marina Pepper

Officer — Ellen Chestney

Re-election due as end of three-year term and vacancies
Officer — Hannah Hardy

Minutes Secretary — VACANT

Events Officer - VACANT

Officer - VACANT

Officer — VACANT

Student rep — VACANT

6. Any Other Business

7. Date of next Committee meeting
Decided via whatsapp group

NORFOLK FOREST SCHOOL ASSOCIATION LOCAL GROUP
http://fsanorfolk.wixsite.com/fsan
Contact: Emma Davey — Secretary fsanorfolk@gmail.com
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Accounts NFSA Oct 2024 - Nov 2025

Opening Balance from last year

cash box

bank

total

DATE EVENT / PURCHASE
13.10.24 AGM Forest School For Life
18.4.25 Insurance

27.4.25 Spring event Wildings FS
57.25 summer cancelled

20.9.25 autumn cancelled

closing balance

closing balance
cash box

bank

total closing

profit/loss over year

£17.70

£4,795.70

£4,813.40
money in

£44.00

£37.00

£17.70
£4,681.70
£4,699.40

-£214.00

money out

-£98.00
-£295.00
-£98.00
-£99.00

profit / loss

-£54.00
split abovebelow

-£61.00

-£99.00

NORFOLK FOREST SCHOOL ASSOCIATION LOCAL GROUP
http://fsanorfolk.wixsite.com/fsan

Contact: Emma Davey — Secretary fsanorfolk@gmail.com

Balance
£4,813.40
£4,759.40
£4,759.40
£4,698.40
£4,599.40

£4,689.40
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