

NORFOLK FOREST SCHOOL ASSOCIATION LOCAL GROUP

Annual General Meeting AGENDA

Forest School for Life, Wymondham 10.30am Saturday 22nd November 2025

Present:

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Minutes from last meeting AGM

Proposed: Seconded:

- 3. Chairs Report
- 4. Treasurer's Report
 - a. Account balance at beginning of the year £4813.40 10th October 2024
 - b. Account balance at the end of the year £4,599.40 November 2025 See accounts spreadsheet for details.
- **5. Committee Elections** please note you can only vote if you are a National FSA member with up-to-date paid membership. We do not check but this is part of our constitution.

Chairperson – Marie Charles

Vice chair and FSA National Rep (Covering Events Officer Role too) - Emma Davey

Treasurer – Nicola Harrison

Officer - Marina Pepper

Officer – Ellen Chestney

Re-election due as end of three-year term and vacancies

Officer – Hannah Hardy

Minutes Secretary - VACANT

Events Officer – VACANT

Officer – VACANT

Officer - VACANT

Student rep – VACANT

- 6. Any Other Business
- 7. Date of next Committee meeting

Decided via whatsapp group

Contact: Emma Davey – Secretary fsanorfolk@gmail.com

Accounts NFSA Oct 2	2024 - Nov 2025				
Opening Balance from	m last year				
cash box		£17.70			
bank		£4,795.70			
total		£4,813.40			
DATE	EVENT / PURCHASE	money in	money out	profit / loss	Balance
					£4,813.40
13.10.24	AGM Forest School For Life	£44.00	-£98.00	-£54.00	£4,759.40
18.4.25	Insurance		-£295.00	split abovebelow	£4,759.40
27.4.25	Spring event Wildings FS	£37.00	-£98.00	-£61.00	£4,698.40
5.7.25	summer cancelled		-£99.00	-£99.00	£4,599.40
20.9.25	autumn cancelled				
closing balance					£4,599.40
closing balance					
cash box		£17.70			
bank		£4,581.70			
total closing		£4,599.40			
profit/loss over year		-£214.00			